PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
ELECTRIC EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLER
 J6-7XD-EC3-4
2

AL
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation J6XD-EC3 J7XD-EC4
1-3 Powertrain/drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load centre, nominal Q kg 6000 7000
1-6 Load centre C1 mm 1220 1220
1-8 Load distance (588 TB spreader / 586 TB spreader) x mm 1133 1210 1133 1210
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 3300 3300
1-10 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) 3 X 8’6” 3 X 9’6” 4 X 8’6” 4 X 9’6”
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight* kg 22637 16020
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 24310 4327 26163 2357
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 14032 8605 15.405 8430
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 10.00-20 20PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 10.00-20 20PR
3-5 Number of tyres, front / rear ( X driven ) x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1842 2469
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2018 2018
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β 5 / 6
4-2 Height, mast lowered (1) h1 mm 5193 6693
4-3 Freelift h2 mm - -
4-4-1 Spreader distance from ground to twistlocks, minimum. h3.1.1 mm 2151
4-4-2 Spreader distance from ground to twistlocks, maximum. h3.1.2 mm 9061 12061
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 9459 12459
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 mm 3083
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe lights) h6 mm 3205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe lights) h6 mm 3235
4-8 Seat height to SIP  (2) h7 mm 1903
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 689
4-17 Overhang l5 mm 795
4-19 Overall length (588 TB spreader / 586 TB spreader) l1 mm 5441 5518 5441 5518
4-20 Length to face of side lift spreader (588 TB spreader / 586 TB spreader) l2 mm 5228 5305 5228 5305
4-21 Overall width across drive tyres b2 mm 2541 3168
4-24 Attachment width, retracted/extended b3 mm 6106 12238 6106 12238
4-30 Sideshift b8/b5 mm 400
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast (without load) m1 mm 245
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase (without load) m2 mm 341
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ container without operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) 8722 8813 8722 8813
4-33-1 Aisle width with 20’ container with 200 mm operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) b x l mm 8922 9013 8922 9013
4-33-2 Aisle width with 20’ container with 10% operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast mm 9594 9694 9594 9694
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ container without operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast mm 13558 13619 13558 13619
4-34-1 Aisle width with 40’ container with 200 mm operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast mm 13758 13819 13758 13819
4-34-2 Aisle width with 40’ container with 10% operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) b x l mm 14914 14981 14914 14981
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 4573
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 1777
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load** km/h 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.60 0.60 0.58 0.60
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load m/s 0.54 0.48 0.54 0.48

R
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation J6XD-EC3 J7XD-EC4
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Electric
6-1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 46
6-2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 165
6-3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C No
6-4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity 1 Pack*** V / Ah 363 / 192
6-4-1 Battery voltage/nominal capacity 2 Pack*** V / Ah 363 / 384
6-4-2 Battery voltage/nominal capacity 3 Pack V / Ah 363 / 576
6-5 Battery weight 1 Pack*** kg 1459 1679
6-5-1 Battery weight 2 Pack*** kg 1492 1712
6-5-2 Battery weight 3 Pack*** kg 1754
6-6 Energy consumption according to VDI cycle kWh -
D
R
IV
E
8-0 Drive control / transmission Type -
8-1 Type of drive unit Type AC Electric
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type -
8-3 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Kessler / D81
8-4 Service brake Type Oil-immersed / wet disc
8-5 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle
6
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Integrated high voltage (350V) Li-Ion battery x
Drive Motor 108kW Peak x
Lift Motor 166kW Peak x
1 battery pack x
2 battery packs x
3 battery packs x
111cc Dual pump hydraulic system x
Combined Charging System 1 (CCS1) x
Combined Charging System 2 (CCS2) x
Performance levels x
Kessler drive axle with wet brakes x
DRIVE STD OPT
Travel Speed Limiter - unconditional and customer adjustable x
Travel Speed Limiter - based on load weight (adjustable) x
10.00 - 20 20PR Trelleborg Pneumatic Bias Ply drive
and steer tyres
x
10.00 - R20 Michelin XZM Radial drive and steer tyres x
10.00 - R20 Trelleborg Radial drive and steer tyres x
10.00 - 20 Pneumatic Shaped Solid drive and steer tyres x
Spare wheels and tyres x
LIFT STD OPT
On-Demand Load Sensing Hydraulic System x
2 Stage Non Free Lift mast x
Mast tilt - 5° forward / 6° back x
Mast tilt indicator - mechanical x
Hydraulic Accumulator x
Pressure compensated lowering x
Hydraulic System Temperature Protection x
HANDLING STD OPT
Hyster 586TB single spreader, with removable blocks for ISO
or wide containers x